NOTICE OF CONTINUED PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF STONY POINT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing, commenced on November 22, 2016 before the Town Board of the Town of Stony Point, Rockland County, New York, will be continued on **December 13, 2016** at **7:00 P.M.** at Rho Building, 5 Clubhouse Lane, Stony Point, New York for the following matter.

AMENDMENT TO TOWN CODE, CHAPTER 215, ARTICLE IX (SIGNS)

The Town Board for the Town of Stony Point is considering amending the Town Code, Chapter 215Article IX, adding a new section that would allow the use of LED signs on parcels occupied by emergency and/or public services organizations.

The full text of the proposed Local Law is on file in the Town Clerk's Office, 74 East Main Street, Stony Point, New York and may be obtained by any interested parties from 8:30 AM to 4:00 PM, Monday through Friday.

By Order of the Town Board dated November 22, 2016.

Joan Skinner Town Clerk December 1, 2016